

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CRP No: CRLP.No.15188 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	30.03.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2/managing director in the official capacity lodged the complaint thus, the person who actually lodged the complaint cannot be relevant and the managing director AP. Cooperative housing societies federation limited, would be appropriate party. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the respondent No.2 society. Post on 21.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stands extended, till then. _____ NTR, J Mmr	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE